
POS. Q.TY CODE  DESCRIZIONE  DESCRIPTION  DESCRIPTION  BESCHREIBUNG  REMARKS

© by GGP ITALY SPA

1 12691800/0 0/1 VITE SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE

- 12793701/0 3/2 VITE SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE

2 12155000/0 0/1 DADO NUT ECROU MUTTER

- 12293201/0 3/2 DADO NUT ECROU MUTTER

3 12727791/0 1 VITE SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE 434

- 12728530/0 1 VITE SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE 484 - 534

4 22060191/1 1 CARTER CINGHIA PROTECTION, BELT PROTECTION SCHUTZ, RIEMEN 434

- 22060195/0 1 CARTER CINGHIA PROTECTION, BELT PROTECTION SCHUTZ, RIEMEN 484

- 22060196/0 1 CARTER CINGHIA PROTECTION, BELT PROTECTION SCHUTZ, RIEMEN 534

5 12731350/0 4 VITE SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE

6 22545152/0 2 PIASTRINA PLATE PLAQUETTE PLATTE

7 22291150/0 1 INSERTO IN GOMMA RUBBER INSERT INSERT DE GUMMI EINSATZ 484 - 534

10 22450420/1 1 MOLLA SX L SPRING RESSORT G LINKE FEDER

11 22517906/1 1 PERNO PIN PIVOT BOLZEN

CA CAL
434 484 534

TR TR/E W TR W TR/E TR 4S TR/E4S

2008

621.0
1 / 3

15 16

30

25

24
23

22

19
20

21

18

12

11

32 26
16

15
29

17

31

27

28

34

35

2

1

38

14

10

13 33

7

4

3

6
5

39

40



26 2 22680006-1 SKIVE WASHER

25 2 12819125-0 BRÆDDEBOLT SORT 
M8X55X1

BOLT

28 1 90100690 LÅSEMØTRIK 8.8 M5 FZ LOCKNUT M5

27 1 22430309-0 HOLDER FOR STARTSNOR HOLDER FOR STARTERROPE

24 2 90102746 SÆTBOLT 8.8 M8X30 FZ SCREW M8X30

21 2 12155000-0 LÅSEMØTRIK M8 FZ LOCKNUT

20 2 12691810-0 BOLT SORT 8X60X1 BOLT

23 2 12521350-0 SKIVE WASHER

22 1 22785082-0 HOLDER HØJRE RIGHT INTER.SUPPORT

29 1 81008633-0 SKRUESÆT SCREW ASSY

38 1 22291050-0 GREB FOR HÅNDTAG SORT GRIP

35 2 22041966-0 BØSNING BUSH

40 1 81003288-0 BØJLE BRACKET

39 2 22041965-0 BØS FOR BØJLE BUSH

34 1 81003291-2 HÅNDTAG FOR 
MOTORBREMSE

GRIP

31 1 81006981-1 OVERSTYR HANDELBAR UPPER

30 2 81006531-0 UNDERSTYR HANDLEBAR LOWER

33 1 81000640-0 STOPKABEL STOPCABLE

32 2 18566112-0 PROP PLUG

6 2 22545152-0 BESLAG BRACKET

5 4 12731350-0 PLADESKRUE 6 KANTET 
M5.5X19

SCREW

10 1 22450420-1 FJEDER SPRING

7 1 22291150-0 GUMMIBØS 
ISKRUGNINGSBØS

RUBBER BUSH

4 1 22060196-0 REMSKÆRM BELT GUARD

2 12155000-0 LÅSEMØTRIK M8 FZ LOCKNUT

1 3 90102746 SÆTBOLT 8.8 M8X30 FZ SCREW M8X30

3 1 12728530-0 PLADESKRUE M5X25 SCREW

2 3 12293201-0 FLANGEMØTRIK M8 NUT FLANGE

17 2 22785081-0 HOLDER YDER HANDLE SUPPORT

16 4 22399803-0 KNOP KNOB

19 2 22551575-0 BESLAG BRACKET

18 1 22785083-0 HOLDER VENSTRE HOLDER LEFT

15 4 12293202-0 MØTRIK SORT M8X1 HESAG NUT M8

12 1 22600063-0 UDKASTERKLAP DEFLECTOR

11 1 22517906-0 STANG FOR UDKASTER 39 
CM

PIN

14 1 22450410-1 FJEDER SPRING

13 1 12000930-0 BRUG 403558

POS QTY PARTNUMBER BESKRIVELSE DESCRIPTION



POS. Q.TY CODE  DESCRIZIONE  DESCRIPTION  DESCRIPTION  BESCHREIBUNG  REMARKS

© by GGP ITALY SPA

171 81006989/0 1 MANICO, PARTE SUP HANDLE, UPPER PART MANCHERON, PARTIE 
SUPERIEURE

HOLM, OBERTEIL

172 81007109/0 1 CAVO COMANDO MARCE CABLE, SPEED DRIVE 
CONTROL

CABLE, COMM. CHANGE-
MENT VITESSE

KABEL, GÄNGESCHALTUN 484 4S

- 81007110/0 1 CAVO COMANDO MARCE CABLE, SPEED DRIVE 
CONTROL

CABLE, COMM. CHANGE-
MENT VITESSE

KABEL, GÄNGESCHALTUN 534 4S

173 22399809/0 1 MANOPOLINA KNOB POIGNÈE GRIFF 4S

174 12728300/0 1 VITE SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE 4S

175 12728702/0 2 VITE SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE 4S

CA CAL
434 484 534

TR TR/E W TR W TR/E TR 4S TR/E4S

2008

621a.0
1 / 1

171

174

173

175

172



173 1 22399809-0 KNOP KNOB

174 1 12728300-0 SKRUE SCREW

175 2 12728702-0 BOLT BOLT

171 1 81006989-0 OVERSTYR HANDELBAR UPPER

172 1 81007110-0 GEARKABEL 4 SPEED GEARCABLE

POS QTY PARTNUMBER BESKRIVELSE DESCRIPTION



POS. Q.TY CODE  DESCRIZIONE  DESCRIPTION  DESCRIPTION  BESCHREIBUNG  REMARKS

© by GGP ITALY SPA

231 22140223/0 1 DEFLETTORE DEFLECTOR DEFLECTEUR DEFLEKTOR 484

- 22140222/0 1 DEFLETTORE DEFLECTOR DEFLECTEUR DEFLEKTOR 534

232 22060198/0 1 CARTER PROTECTION PROTECTION SCHUTZ 484

- 322060197/2 1 CARTER PROTECTION PROTECTION SCHUTZ 534

233 12728530/0 3 VITE SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE

CA CAL
434 484 534

TR TR/E W TR W TR/E TR 4S TR/E4S

2008

621b.0
1 / 1

232

233

231



232 1 322060197-2 REMSKÆRM BELT GUARD

233 3 12728530-0 PLADESKRUE M5X25 SCREW

231 1 22140222-0 BIOPLUG GUARD FOR MULCHER 534

POS QTY PARTNUMBER BESKRIVELSE DESCRIPTION



POS. Q.TY CODE  DESCRIZIONE  DESCRIPTION  DESCRIPTION  BESCHREIBUNG  REMARKS

© by GGP ITALY SPA

151 12291000/0 1 DADO NUT ECROU MUTTER .

152 12581500/0 1 GROWER GROWER GROWER FEDERRING .

153 22171005/0 1 DISTANZIALE SPACER ENTRETOISE DISTANZRING .

154 12521360/0 1 ROSETTA WASHER RONDELLE SCHEIBE .

155 12508100/0 1 ROSETTA ELASTICA SPRING WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQUE ELASTISCHE SCHEIBE .

156 81007279/1 1 LEVA, ACCELERATORE LEVER, THROTTLE LEVIER, ACCELERATEUR HEBEL, BESHLEUNIGER (B&S 625/650/675 
series - HONDA - GGP 
160/200 cc)

- 81007220/0 1 LEVA, ACCELERATORE LEVER, THROTTLE LEVIER, ACCELERATEUR HEBEL, BESHLEUNIGER (B&S 450/500 series - 
GGP 150 cc)

157 81007080/0 1 CAVO ACCELERATORE THROTTLE CABLE CABLE, ACCELERATEUR GASHEBEL KABEL .

158 12815000/0 1 VITE SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE .

159 14356703/0 1 ETICHETTA LABEL ETIQUETTE ETIKETTE (B&S)

- 14356702/0 1 ETICHETTA LABEL ETIQUETTE ETIKETTE (GGP ENGINE - HON-
DA)

CA CAL
434 484 534

TR TR/E W TR W TR/E TR 4S TR/E4S

2008

622b.0
1 / 1

151

152

153

156
154

155

157

159

158



156 1 81007279-1 GASHÅNDTAG THROTTLEHANDLE

155 1 12508100-0 FJEDERSKIVE SPRINGWASHER

157 1 81007080-0 GASKABEL THROTTLECABLE

159 1 14356702-0 LABEL LABEL

158 1 12815000-0 BOLT BOLT

152 1 12581500-0 SKIVE WASHER

151 1 90100660 STÅLMØTRIK 8.8 M5 FZ NUT M5

154 1 12521360-0 SKIVE WASHER

153 1 22171005-0 SKIVE WASHER

POS QTY PARTNUMBER BESKRIVELSE DESCRIPTION



POS. Q.TYCODE  DESCRIZIONE  DESCRIPTION  DESCRIPTION  BESCHREIBUNG  REMARKS

© by GGP ITALY SPA

CA CAL
434 484 534

TR TR/E W TR W TR/E TR 4S TR/E4S

2008

623b.0
1 / 2

353

354

362
364
363

366

367

368

369

365

370
371

372

373

374

365

370

375

355

352

351

351 81001901/0 1 CHASSIS ROSSO DECK RED CHÂSSIS ROUGE GEHÄUSE ROT 434

- 81002424/1 1 CHASSIS ROSSO DECK RED CHÂSSIS ROUGE GEHÄUSE ROT 484

- 81002356/1 1 CHASSIS ROSSO DECK RED CHÂSSIS ROUGE GEHÄUSE ROT 534

- 381003618/0 1 CHASSIS INOX DECK INOX CHÂSSIS INOX GEHÄUSE INOX 534 INOX

352 22171002/0 1 DISTANZIALE SPACER ENTRETOISE DISTANZRING

353 81000145/1 1 ASSE RUOTE ANTERIORI AXLE, FRONT WHEELS AXE ROUES AVANT ACHSE, VORDERRAD 434

- 81000141/1 1 ASSE RUOTE ANTERIORI AXLE, FRONT WHEELS AXE ROUES AVANT ACHSE, VORDERRAD 484

- 81000143/1 1 ASSE RUOTE ANTERIORI AXLE, FRONT WHEELS AXE ROUES AVANT ACHSE, VORDERRAD 534

354 12436050/0 2 PIASTRINA PLATE PLAQUETTE PLÄTTCHEN

355 81006485/0 1 ASTA COMANDO REGOL. 
ALTEZZA

ROD, HEIGHT 
ADJUSTMENT 

TIGE COMMANDE RE-
GLAGE HAUTEUR

STANGE, HÖHEVERSTEL-
LUNG

434

- 81006481/1 1 ASTA COMANDO REGOL. 
ALTEZZA

ROD, HEIGHT 
ADJUSTMENT 

TIGE COMMANDE RE-
GLAGE HAUTEUR

STANGE, HÖHEVERSTEL-
LUNG

484

- 81006483/1 1 ASTA COMANDO REGOL. 
ALTEZZA

ROD, HEIGHT 
ADJUSTMENT 

TIGE COMMANDE RE-
GLAGE HAUTEUR

STANGE, HÖHEVERSTEL-
LUNG

534

362 12789000/0 2 VITE SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE



369 2 22110381-0 HJULKAPSEL GRÅ HUBCAP GRAY

370 4 22122300-0 HJULLEJE BEARING

367 2 12521350-0 SKIVE WASHER

368 2 12155000-0 LÅSEMØTRIK M8 FZ LOCKNUT

371 2 81007337-0 BAGHJUL Ø210 REARWHEEL

374 2 22110382-0 HJULKAPSEL GRÅ HUBCAP GRAY

375 2 12530150-0 BØLGESKIVE 24X13 WASHER

372 2 12521350-0 SKIVE WASHER

373 2 12155000-0 LÅSEMØTRIK M8 FZ LOCKNUT

366 2 81007336-0 FORHJUL Ø 170 FRONT WHEEL

354 2 12436050-0 PLADE PLATE

355 1 81006483-0 STANG SHAFT

352 1 22171002-0 BØS BUSH

353 1 81000143-0 FORAKSEL FRONTSHAFT

364 2 90100690 LÅSEMØTRIK 8.8 M5 FZ LOCKNUT M5

365 4 22122300-0 HJULLEJE BEARING

362 2 90102718 SÆTBOLT 8.8 M5X12 FZ SCREW 5X10

363 1 81003283-1 HØJDEJUSTERING HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT

POS QTY PARTNUMBER BESKRIVELSE DESCRIPTION



POS. Q.TY CODE  DESCRIZIONE  DESCRIPTION  DESCRIPTION  BESCHREIBUNG  REMARKS

© by GGP ITALY SPA

CA CAL
434 484 534

TR TR/E W TR W TR/E TR 4S TR/E4S

2008

264b.0
1 / 2

451 22120105/1 2 CORONA RING GEAR COURONNE KRANZ

452 22600093/0 1 PROT. RUOTE SX PROTECTION, L WHEEL PROTECTION ROUE G SCHÜTZ, LINKES 

453 12608600/0 4 SEEGER SEEGER SEEGER SEEGER

454 22570120/1 1 PIGNONE SX PINION L PIGNON G RITZEL LINKES

455 19216035/0 2 CUSCINETTO BEARING COUSSINET LAGER

456 22600092/0 1 PROT. RUOTE DX PROTECTION, R WHEEL PROTECTION ROUE D SCHÜTZ, RECHTES 

457 81000147/0 1 ASSE RUOTE POSTE-
RIORI

AXLE, REAR WHEELS AXE ROUES ARRIERE ACHSE, HINTERRAD

458 22570110/1 1 PIGNONE DX PINION R PIGNON D RITZEL RECHTES

460 81000668/1 1 CAVO COMANDO TRA-
ZIONE

CABLE, REAR DRIVE CÂBLE, COMMANDE 
TRACTION

KABEL, ANTRIEB (GENERAL TRANSMIS-
SION)

461 81003096/1 1 GRUPPO TRAZIONE GEAR BOX GROUPE TRACTION ANTRIEB (GENERAL TRANSMIS-
SION)

462 22601916/0 1 PULEGGIA PULLEY POULIE RIEMENSCHEIBE

463 12645700/0 1 SPINA PIN GOUPILLE STIFT

464 22033285/0 1 ASTA REGOLAZIONE ADJUSTMENT ROD TIGE REGLAGE VERSTELLUNGSTANGE (GENERAL TRANSMIS-
SION)

465 35064005/0 1 CINGHIA SPZX 750 BELT SPZX 750 COURROIE SPZX 750 RIEMEN SPZX 750 484

465 35064010/0 1 CINGHIA SPZX 812 BELT SPZX 812 COURROIE SPZX 812 RIEMEN SPZX 812 534

466 22753000/0 2 SPINA PIN GOUPILLE STIFT

467 22675113/0 2 ROSETTA WASHER RONDELLE SCHEIBE

470 12154510/0 1 DADO NUT ECROU MUTTER

475 12791011/0 1 VITE SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE

476 22806625/0 1 SUPPORTO SUPPORT SUPPORT HALTER

477 12292102/0 1 DADO NUT ECROU MUTTER

461
462
463

464

452
451

456

458

466

457

455
453

454460 453

483

482476

467
470

475

480
486

477
465

487
481

485
484479

478



477 1 12292102-0 MØTRIK NUT

478 1 12689500-0 BOLT BOLT

479 1 12523050-0 SKIVE WASHER

476 1 22806625-0 BESLAG BRACKET

467 2 22675113-0 SKIVE WASHER

470 1 90100691 LÅSEMØTRIK 8.8 M6 FZ LOCK NUT M6

475 1 12791011-0 SKRUE SCREW

480 1 22601915-0 REMSKIVE PULLEY

485 1 12523050-0 SKIVE WASHER

486 1 22601914-0 REMSKIVE PULLEY

487 1 90100691 LÅSEMØTRIK 8.8 M6 FZ LOCK NUT M6

484 1 12674700-0 SKRUE SCREW

481 1 22806623-0 BESLAG BRACKET

482 1 22671656-0 BØS BUSH

483 1 90100691 LÅSEMØTRIK 8.8 M6 FZ LOCK NUT M6

466 2 22753000-0 PAL RUND PIN ROUND

455 2 19216035-0 KUGLELEJE 6001-2RS 
28X12X8

BALLBEARING

456 1 22600092-0 STØVDÆKSEL HØJRE DUSTCOVER RIGHT

457 1 81000147-0 BAGAKSEL REARAXLE

454 1 22570120-0 PALHJUL VENSTRE PINION LEFT

451 2 22120105-0 TANDHJUL SPROCKET

452 1 22600093-0 STØVDÆKSEL VENSTRE DUSTCOVER LEFT

453 4 90102482 SEEGERRING SORT U 12 CIRCLIPS

463 1 410160 RØRSTIFT 3.8X40 PIN 3,8X40

464 1 22033285-0 JUSTERSTANG ADJUSTMENT

465 1 35064010-0 KILEREM SPZ 812 BELT

462 1 22601916-0 REMSKIVE PULLEY

458 1 22570110-0 PALHJUL HØJRE PINION RIGHT

460 1 81000668-0 KOBLINGSKABEL FRANCE 
REDUTEURS

CLUTCH CABLE

461 1 81003096-0 GEARBOX GENERAL 
TRANSMISSION 4 SPEED

TRANSMISSION

POS QTY PARTNUMBER BESKRIVELSE DESCRIPTION



POS. Q.TY CODE  DESCRIZIONE  DESCRIPTION  DESCRIPTION  BESCHREIBUNG  REMARKS

© by GGP ITALY SPA

CA CAL
434 484 534

TR TR/E W TR W TR/E TR 4S TR/E4S

2008

625.0
1 / 1

501 22465607/2 1 MOZZO CON PULEGGIA, 
ALBERO MOTORE Ø 22.2

HUB WITH PULLEY, 
CRANKSHAFT Ø 22.2

MOYEU AVEC POULIE, 
ARBRE MOTEUR Ø 22.2

NABE MIT SCHEIBE, MO-
TORWELLE Ø 22.2

- 122465608/1 1 MOZZO CON PULEGGIA, 
ALBERO MOTORE Ø 25

HUB WITH PULLEY, 
CRANKSHAFT Ø 25

MOYEU AVEC POULIE, 
ARBRE MOTEUR Ø 25

NABE MIT SCHEIBE, MO-
TORWELLE Ø 25

502 81004341/3 1 COLTELLO STANDARD BLADE STANDARD LAME STANDARD MESSER STANDARD 434

- 81004396/0 1 COLTELLO ALETTATO BLADE WINGED LAME AILETTÉE MESSER FLÜGEL 434

- 81004346/3 1 COLTELLO STANDARD BLADE STANDARD LAME STANDARD MESSER STANDARD 484

- 81004397/0 1 COLTELLO ALETTATO BLADE WINGED LAME AILETTÉE MESSER FLÜGEL 484

- 81004381/1 1 COLTELLO STANDARD BLADE STANDARD LAME STANDARD MESSER STANDARD 534

- 81004398/0 1 COLTELLO ALETTATO BLADE WINGED LAME AILETTÉE MESSER FLÜGEL 534

503 22160400/0 1 DISCO ELASTICO ELASTIC WASHER RONDELLE ELASTIQUE ELASTISCHESCHEIBE

504 12523080/0 1 ROSETTA WASHER RONDELLE SCHEIBE

505 12735698/0 1 VITE SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE

506 12139100/0 1 LINGUETTA, ALBERO 
MOTORE Ø 22.2

FEATHER, CRANKSHAFT 
Ø 22.2

CLAVETTE, ARBRE MO-
TEUR Ø 22.2

KEIL, MOTORWELLE Ø 
22.2

- 12139150/0 1 LINGUETTA, ALBERO 
MOTORE Ø 25

FEATHER, CRANKSHAFT 
Ø 25

CLAVETTE, ARBRE MO-
TEUR Ø 25

KEIL, MOTORWELLE Ø 25

506

501

502

503

504

505



504 1 90102337 PLANSKIVE M10X4.0 FZB WASHER M10X3

503 1 22160400-0 TALLERKENSKIVE 10X50 ELASTIC DISK

505 1 12735698-0 STÅLBOLT SORT 3/8" UNF X 
56

BOLT FLANGE

506 1 12139150-0 NOT HALVCIRKEL 
M4.9X6X15.5

KEY

506 1 90101265 NOT HALVCIRKEL 
M4X6.5X15.7

KEY

501 1 122465608-1 KNIVHOLDER Ø25 MM BLADE HUB

501 1 22465607-0 KNIVHOLDER Ø22 MM BLADE HUB

502 1 81004398-0 VINGEKNIV 51 CM WINGED BLADE 51CM

502 1 81004381-0 COMBIKNIV 51 CM COMBIBLADE 51CM

POS QTY PARTNUMBER BESKRIVELSE DESCRIPTION



POS. Q.TY CODE  DESCRIZIONE  DESCRIPTION  DESCRIPTION  BESCHREIBUNG  REMARKS

© by GGP ITALY SPA

552 22486093/0 1 SACCO, PARTE SUP GRASS-BOX, UPPER SAC, PARTIE KORB, OBERTEIL

553 22608523/0 1 RINFORZO INF STIFFENING LOWER RÉNFORCEMENT INF VERSTÄRKUNG 

554 12728445/0 2 VITE SCREW VIS SCHRAUBE

555 81002195/0 1 SACCO, TELA BOX, FABRIC SAC, TOILE SACK, TUCK

CA CAL
434 484 534

TR TR/E W TR W TR/E TR 4S TR/E4S

2008

626.0
1 / 1

552

554

555

553



554 2 12728445-0 SKRUE SCREW

555 1 81002195-0 OPSAMLERPOSE COLLECTOR

553 1 22608523-0 BØJLE FOR OPSAMLER BRACKET

552 1 22486093-0 OPSAMLER ØVRE COLLECTOR UPPER

POS QTY PARTNUMBER BESKRIVELSE DESCRIPTION


	Tables: 
	Enclosure 1: 
	Enclosure 2: 


